STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID211
PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 12/15/11 IN SD CNTY NEAR SD ON RTE 54 FROM 12/20/11
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-298404 0.3M E OF BRIARWOOD RD OC TO 0.4 CONTRACT CODE 'C !
LOCATION 11-SD-54-5.3/6.4 M E OF SWEETWATER RD UC AND ON RTE 57 CONTRACT ITEMS
125 FROM 0.5M W OF ELKELTON PL
INSTALL CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER FEDERAL AID HSST-P054-(008)E
PG-P054- (008)E
DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 130
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,391,431.00 AMOUNT UNDER 396,648.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 28.51
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 994,783.00 4 HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 858 587-3600
00750542
P O BOX 229000 FAX 858 453-8034
SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000
2 1,164,464.00 1 LB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC 858 481-5222
00888696
11585 SORRENTO VALLEY RD #104 FAX 858 481-5010
SAN DIEGO CA 92121
3 1,218,908.82 PETERSON CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 00615876
1792 KAISER AVE FAX 949 252-0266
IRVINE CA 92614
4 1,231,371.50 DALEY CORPORATION 619 390-3900
00749995
12570 HIGHWAY 67 FAX 619 390-3901
LAKESIDE CA 92040-1159
5 1,466,946.00 HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 714 538-5156

133 N PIXLEY STREET
ORANGE CA 92868

FAX

00743775
714 538-5157



11-298404
11-SD-54-5
12/15/11

1,558,649.00

CAROLINO CONSTUCTION

CORPORATION

3035 EAST 8TH STREET

NATIONAL CITY CA

91950

BID211
PAGE 2
12/20/11

619 948-9163
00831710
FAX 619 470-9141



11-298404 BID211

11-SD-54-5 PAGE 3

12/15/11 12/20/11
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 AREA WEST FENCE CO METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
LAKESIDE CA
AUSTIN ENTERPRISE RUMBLE STRIP
BAKERSFIELD CA
COOPER ENGINEERING PCC BARRIER RAIL
CORONA CA
HYDROSPROUT EROSION CONTROL

ESCONDIDO CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC STRIPING AND MARKERS
CHULA VISTA CA

REAL ESCAPE INC LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
SPRING VALLEY CA



BIDDER ID

11-298404
11-SD-54-5
12/15/11

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

)

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID211
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01 CALMEX ENGINEERING ASPHALT
RIVERSIDE CA
CECILIA'S SAFETY SERVICE TRAFFIC CONTROL
SOLANO BEACH CA
COOPER ENGINEERING BARRIER
CORONA CA
HYDROSPROUT HYDORSEED
ESCONDIDO CA
PAYCO STRIPING STRIPING
CHULA VISTA CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 AREA WEST ITEMS 19, 20 AND 44 THRU 46

CONTINUED

LAKESIDE CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE
BAKERSFIELD CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING
RIVERSIDE CA

COOPER ENGINEERING
CORONA CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE
WINCHESTER CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 66

ITEMS 36, 37 AND 39

ITEMS 47 AND 48

ITEMS 3, 5, 6, 9, 29 AND 30 THRU 34
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NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

)

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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05 P R SYSTEMS ITEM 23
MIRA LOMA CA
PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEMS 13, 15, 21, 22 AND 49 THRU 55
CHULA VISTA CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 AERO SIGN CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TEMECULA CA

ATLAS FENCE
CHULA VISTA CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISES
BAKERSFIELD CA

COOPER ENGINEERING
CORONA CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE
WINCHESTER CA

HYDRO SPROUT
ESCONDIDO CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES
CHULA VISTA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY
POWAY CA

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

RUMBLE STRIP

CONCRETE BARRIER

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION

EROSION CONTROL

STRIPING AND MARKERS

CRASH CUSHIONS AND PLASTIC DRUMS
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

)

F
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 AREA WEST FENCE RAILING (PARTIAL)
LAKESIDE CA
CHRISP CO STRIPING (PARTIAL)
BLOOMINGTON CA
COOPER ENGINEERING BARRIER (PARTIAL)
CORONA CA
DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE (PARTIAL)
WINCHESTER CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING GRINDING (PARTIAL)
MIRA LOMA CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 CALMEX ITEMS 36 AND 37

COOPER ENG

PAYCO

PROCAS

ITEMS 47 AND 48

ITEMS 49 THRU 55

ITEM 17



11-298404 BID211

11-SD-54-5 CONTRACT PROPOSAL O F LOW BIDDER PAGE 7
12/15/11 12/20/11
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
2 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
3 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 12,100 2.00 24,200.00
4 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 4,500.00 9,000.00
5 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 940 2.00 1,880.00
6 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 23 100.00 2,300.00
7 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
8 074043 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT BIN EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00
9 074051 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH SQYD 12,900 .30 3,870.00
10 074057 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
11 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 4,000.00 4,000.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 44,000.00 44,000.00
13 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 34,000 .30 10,200.00
14 120199 TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM EA 5 50.00 250.00
15 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 2,080 3.00 6,240.00
16 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00
17 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 8,200 10.00 82,000.00
18 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 28 300.00 8,400.00
19 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 690 10.00 6,900.00
20 021963 REMOVE DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER LF 44 15.00 660.00
21 150711 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 46,400 .60 27,840.00
22 150714 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,840 .70 1,988.00
23 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 750 5.00 3,750.00
24 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE cY 2.6 300.00 780.00
25 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
26 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION cY 1,870 21.00 39,270.00
27 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
28 198001 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) cY 190 12.00 2,280.00
29 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
30 203026 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 3 200.00 600.00
31 203027 EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQFT 113,000 .15 16,950.00
(SQFT)
32 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 8,000.00 8,000.00
33 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 4,500.00 4,500.00
34 021964 EXTEND 12" CONDUIT LF 35 250.00 8,750.00
35 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE cY 1,590 65.00 103,350.00

36 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 1.5 500.00 750.00



11-298404 BID211

11-SD-54-5 CONTRACT PROPOSAL O F LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
12/15/11 12/20/11
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
37 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1,070 100.00 107,000.00
38 394050 RUMBLE STRIP STA 66 50.00 3,300.00
39 397005 TACK COAT TON 1.1 500.00 550.00
40 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) CYy 6 1,700.00 10,200.00
41 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 50 100.00 5,000.00
42 721400 CONCRETE (SLOPE PROTECTION) CYy 2.9 1,500.00 4,350.00
43 (F) 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 170 2.00 340.00
44 839310 DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER LF 88 60.00 5,280.00
45 839572 RETURN CAP (TYPE TA) EA 1 500.00 500.00
46 839582 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA) EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
47 021965 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60 MODIFIED) LF 22 500.00 11,000.00
48 839701 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60) LF 6,540 42.00 274,680.00
49 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 16,200 .20 3,240.00
50 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 880 .80 704.00
51 840508 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 970 .40 388.00
(BROKEN 12-3)
52 840525 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 17,600 .20 3,520.00
(BROKEN 36-12)
53 840655 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT) LF 8,270 .40 3,308.00
54 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) EA 1,470 1.50 2,205.00
55 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 670 3.00 2,010.00
56 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
57 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 99,000.00 99,000.00

TOTAL 994,783.00



ITEM

VoOJOUTBWNRE
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5,000.
300.
5,000.
3,000.
2,000.
4,000.
60,000.
150.
5,000.

400.

SUMMARY

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 21,000.00 21000
00 3,400.00 3400
00 3.40 41140
00 4,800.00 9600
40 4.00 3760
00 230.00 5290
00 25,000.00 25000
00 1,250.00 2500
00 .29 3741
00 2,000.00 2000
00 4,500.00 4500
20 71,000.00 71000
00 .32 10880
00 41.00 205
00 3.10 6448
00 3,500.00 7000
00 18.00 147600
00 170.00 4760
50 7.10 4899
52 10.00 440
00 .57 26448
40 .67 1902
00 7.00 5250
20 100.00 260
00 74,000.00 74000
00 48.00 89760
00 1,900.00 1900
00 40.00 7600
40 2,700.00 2700
70 220.00 660
00 .12 13560
50 9,000.00 9000
40 5,200.00 5200
00 270.00 9450
00 43.85 69721
00 1,200.00 1800
00 98.00 104860
00 50.00 3300
00 650.00 715

BID211
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12/20/11
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
500.00 500
2,500.00 2500
3.00 36300
7,500.00 15000
3.00 2820
150.00 3450
5,500.00 5500
1,000.00 2000
1.00 12900
2,000.00 2000
21,000.00 21000
94,500.00 94500
.40 13600
150.00 750
2.50 5200
5,000.00 10000
30.00 246000
500.00 14000
9.00 6210
34.00 1496
.60 27840
.75 2130
25.00 18750
300.00 780
15,500.00 15500
29.00 54230
5,500.00 5500
75.00 14250
3,000.00 3000
900.00 2700
.30 33900
9,500.00 9500
6,000.00 6000
300.00 10500
100.00 159000
2,000.00 3000
120.00 128400
110.00 7260
2,000.00 2200



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

TOT

11-298404
11-SD-54-5
12/15/11

1.

3.
5,000.
100,000.

100000.00

1,164,464.00

SUMMARY

1.

3.
4,700.
148,853.

148853.

1,218,908.82

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 1,700.00 10200
00 193.00 9650
00 535.00 1551
20 2.50 425
60 56.00 4928
00 265.00 265
00 1,325.00 1325
20 260.00 5720
00 40.00 261600
00 26 4212
20 83 730
90 42 407
00 23 4048
90 .42 3473
80 1.45 2131
80 3.20 2144
00 1,800.00 1800.
00 113,510.00 113510.

1,231,371.50

BID211
PAGE 10
12/20/11
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
3,500.00 21000
200.00 10000
375.00 1087
7.00 1190
65.00 5720
200.00 200
1,000.00 1000
500.00 11000
42.00 274680
1.00 16200
1.10 968
1.10 1067
80 14080
25 2067
3.00 4410
5.00 3350
10.00 10
98,750.00 98750

1,466,946.00



ITEM
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2,000.
8.

250.
6,000.
1,000.
1.
2,000.
9,500.
175,000.

250.
3.
2,000.
35.
260.
7.

10.

SUMMARY REMAINING BIDDERS

BID211

PAGE 11
12/20/11



11-298404 BID211

11-SD-54-5 SUMMARY O F REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 12
12/15/11 12/20/11
ITEM SIXTH
BID AMOUNT

40 1,500.00 9000.00
41 250.00 12500.00
42 1,000.00 2900.00
43 50.00 8500.00
44 50.00 4400.00
45 300.00 300.00
46 1,500.00 1500.00
47 250.00 5500.00
48 40.00 261600.00
49 .24 3888.00
50 .80 704.00
51 .40 388.00
52 .20 3520.00
53 .40 3308.00
54 1.40 2058.00
55 3.10 2077.00
56 5,000.00 5000.00
57 150,000.00 150000.00

TOT 1,558,649.00



